Rimfire Pacific Mining NL – Directors’ Report and Financial Statements 30th June 2014

Page 43

c.

Net Fair Values

 The carrying amounts of financial assets and liabilities approximate the net fair value unless otherwise stated.

 The following methods and assumptions are used to determine the net fair values of financial assets and liabilities:

Recognised financial instruments

 Cash: The carrying amount approximates fair value.

 Trade and other receivables: The carrying amount approximates fair value.

 Term Deposits: The carrying amount approximates fair value.

 Trade and other payables: The carrying amount approximates fair value.

d. Sensitivity Analysis

 The group has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at reporting date. This sensitivity analysis

demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could result from a change in these risks.

 Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

 At 30 June 2014, the effect on loss after tax and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other variables remaining

constant would be as follows:

  Consolidated Entity

  2014
$

2013
$

 Change in loss after tax
 -  Increase in interest rate by 2%   4,997   5,170
 -  Decrease in interest rate by 2%   (4,997)   (5,170)

 Change in equity
 -  Increase in interest rate by 2%   4,997   5,170
 -  Decrease in interest rate by 2%   (4,997)   (5,170)

 The above changes are based on the effect of an interest rate change in relation to funds held in deposit with financial institutions

Note 24 Company Details

The registered office and principal place
of business of the Company is:

Rimfire Pacific Mining NL
“Exchange Tower”
Suite 411, 530 Little Collins Street
Melbourne  VIC  3000

Note 23 Financial Risk Management (Cont’d)

Rimfire Pacific Mining NL – Directors’ Report and Financial Statements 30th June 2014

Page 44

DIRECTORS’ DECLARATION

In the directors’ opinion:

1. the attached financial statements and notes and the Remuneration Report thereto comply with the Corporations Act